
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/055143-2025 

Tender

Traffic Signals Installation Framework Agreement 2025

Somerset Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-055143
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-059701  
Published 9 September 2025, 4:33pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Somerset Council

County Hall, The Crescent

Taunton

TA14DY

Contact

Mark Brown

Email

mark.brown@somerset.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3001232224

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/055143-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/055143-2025
mailto:mark.brown@somerset.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

Region code

UKK23 - Somerset

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.somerset.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://supplierlive.proactisp2p.com

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://supplierlive.proactisp2p.com

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://supplierlive.proactisp2p.com

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

https://www.somerset.gov.uk
https://supplierlive.proactisp2p.com
https://supplierlive.proactisp2p.com
https://supplierlive.proactisp2p.com


Page 3 to 6

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Traffic Signals Installation Framework Agreement 2025

Reference number

EPRO1000131/ERFX1001754

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45316212 - Installation of traffic lights

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Repeat of publication ref 2025/S 000-006831 dated 21 Feb 2025

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006831-2025

THIS NOTICE IS BEING PUBLISHED SOLELY TO ENABLE THE PUBLICATION OF
THE CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE.

Issues with Find a Tender Service and the Authority procurement portal have not
permitted the publication of the award notice as originally intended. There is no current
tender to which the Authority is seeking tenders. Please refer to the above linked notice
for the original content.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £60,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006831-2025


Page 4 to 6

UKK23 - Somerset

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Repeat of publication ref 2025/S 000-006831 dated 21 Feb 2025

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006831-2025

THIS NOTICE IS BEING PUBLISHED SOLELY TO ENABLE THE PUBLICATION OF
THE CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE.

Issues with Find a Tender Service and the Authority procurement portal have not
permitted the publication of the award notice as originally intended. There is no current
tender to which the Authority is seeking tenders. Please refer to the above linked notice
for the original content.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £60,000,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

48

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006831-2025


Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

Framework agreement with several operators

Envisaged maximum number of participants to the framework agreement: 4 

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

10 September 2025

Local time

8:00am

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

10 September 2025

Local time

9:00am



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Public Procurement Review Service

Cabinet Office

London

Email

publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3450103503

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-09-10T16:25:25+0100
	TCPDF




